furniture and fixtures. 

9.1.22 Recreation equipment sales, including the sale of camper units.  

9.1.23 Post Office. 

9.1.24 Bed and Breakfast Inn, in accordance with: 

a) The minimum finished floor area of the building shall be at least one thousand 

five hundred (1,500) square feet. 

b) The building must be of adequate size to accommodate all proposed guest 

bedroom, guest dining area and guest bathrooms. 

c) Off-street parking spaces shall include at least two (2) for the residents of the 

property and one (1) for each guest room.

[...]

10.3.8 Accessory uses and buildings. 

10.3.9 Grocery stores, drug stores, or apparel stores.  

10.3.10  Bed and Breakfast Inn provided the following conditions are met: 

a) The minimum finished floor area of the building shall be at least one thousand 

five hundred (1,500) square feet. 

b) The building must be of adequate size to accommodate all proposed guest 

bedroom, guest dining area and guest bathrooms. 

c) Off-street parking spaces shall include at least two (2) for the residents of the 

property and one (1) for each guest room.

[...]

sewer or water is not available. 

c) Single Family served by public water and public sewer or public water 

and a private on site wastewater treatment system approved by the 

DEEP are provided, the density standards shall be as follows:  

i. Lot area: twelve thousand five hundred (12,500) square feet per lot. 

ii. Minimum lot frontage on a road and lot width: one hundred 

twenty five feet (125’), unless otherwise approved by the 

Commission; however, such frontage and lot width shall not be 

reduced to less than one hundred feet (100’).  In order to permit a 

reduction of road frontage to less than one hundred twenty five feet 

(125’), the plan shall show adequate landscaping and/or other 

natural features to visually separate adjacent lots.  The minimum lot 

width within the area of the lot development shall be one hundred 

feet (100’) at the primary building location.  The Commission may

[...]

Rear lots may be reduced to eighty thousand (80,000) square feet 

and shall contain a minimum rectangle of eighty thousand (80,000) 

square feet with a minimum dimension of two hundred fifty feet 

(250’). 

ii. Minimum lot frontage on a road and lot width:  one hundred 

twenty five feet (125’), unless otherwise approved by the 

Commission; however, such frontage and lot width shall not be 

reduced to less than one hundred feet (100’).  In order to permit a 

reduction of road frontage to less than one hundred twenty five feet 

(125’) the plan shall show adequate landscaping and/or other natural 

features to visually separate adjacent lots.  The minimum lot width 

within the area of the lot development shall be one hundred feet 

(100’) at the primary building location.  The Commission may

[...]

Miscellaneous Requirements 

(T) Thames River District dimensional requirements are outlined in Section 11.  

(U) Minimum floor area in a residence. 

1.  Single-family dwelling shall contain a minimum of  nine hundred (900) 

square feet for a single-story structure and one thousand two hundred (1,200) 

square feet for a multi-level house. 

2.  A dwelling without a cellar shall provide an area of two hundred (200) square 

feet for storage space in addition to the above minimum floor area 

requirements.  Cellar space shall not be counted in computing floor area